

INDIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY

DAKSHINA KANNADA DISTRICT BRANCH

"RED CROSS BHAVAN"
Behind D.C. Office, Mangaluru – 575 001

Ph.No: 0824-2423755 Email: ircsdkd@gmail.com Website: www.redcrossdk.org

Blood Bank: 0824-2410787 / 2424788

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING FOR THE YEAR 2017-18

MEETING NOTICE

The Annual General Meeting of the Indian Red Cross Society, D.K. District Branch for the year 2017-18 will be chaired by **Sri. Sasikanth Senthil S.**, *I.A.S.*, Deputy Commissioner, D.K. District and President, Indian Red Cross Society, D.K. District Branch.

Date: 27.01.2019, Sunday

Time: 10.30 A.M

VENUE

Conference Hall Deputy Commissioner's Office, IInd Floor, Mangaluru.

All the members are requested to attend the Annual General Meeting.

Date: 31.12.2018 (S.A. Prabhakara Sharma (K.A.S(R))
MANGALURU Hon. Secretary

NOTE: 1. Please bring Red Cross ID/Meeting Notice while attending AGM.

2. Members are requested to furnish <u>latest</u> address, email id and mobile no. for updating office records and for communication of IRCS programme.



INDIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY

DAKSHINA KANNADA DISTRICT BRANCH

"RED CROSS BHAVAN"
Behind D.C. Office, Mangaluru – 575 001

Ph.No: 0824-2423755 Email: ircsdkd@gmail.com Website: www.redcrossdk.org

Blood Bank: 0824-2410787 / 2424788

AGENDA FOR ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

- 1. To approve the minutes of the Annual General Meeting for the year's 2015-16 & 2016-17 held on 25.06.2018.
- 2. To read and adopt the Annual Reports of the Society for the year 2017-18
- 3. Presentation and adoption of Annual Audited Accounts of the Branch for the year 2017-18.
- 4. Approval of Receipts and Expenditure budget for the year 2018-19.
- 5. Appointment of Auditors for the year 2018-19.
- 6. To elect the Chairman & other members of the District Branch Committee.
- 7. Any other subject with the permission of the Chair.

Hon. Secretary

Note :- Queries if any should reach this office on or before 21.01.2019 by mail or by post.